



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION [ST.] NO. 01 OF 2026

High Court on its own Motion. ... Petitioner

Versus

Ashiwni Nikhil Patil ... Respondent

AND

CIVIL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION [ST.] NO. 1956 OF 2026

**Kolhapur District Bar Association ... Petitioners
and Others.**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others. ... Respondents

Mr. Tejpal Ingle, Advocate a/w Mr. S. R. Ganbavale, Advocate i/by
Mr. Swaroop M. Karade, Advocate for Petitioners in both the matters.
Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for Respondent/State in both the matters.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 10, 2026.

P.C. :

. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.



2. The matter is mentioned by Mr. Tejpal Ingle and Mr. S. R. Ganbavale, learned Counsel appointed to assist the Court, for speaking to minutes of the order dated 9/3/2026, as in paragraph No.8 inadvertently instead of "District Kolhapur", "District Solapur" is mentioned.

3. Accordingly, said correction be carried out in paragraph No.8 and corrected order be uploaded.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

vijaya

VIJAYA
GOURISHANKAR
YADAO

Digitally signed
by VIJAYA
GOURISHANKAR
YADAO
Date: 2026.03.10
19:29:54 +0530